## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted February 23, 2017

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

**<u>DATE</u>**: February 27, 2017

**TIME:** 6:00 p.m.

**PLACE:** Denham Springs City Hall (old Capital One Bank bldg.)

116 N. Range Ave.

Denham Springs, LA 70726

**AGENDA**:

Call to Order Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

**Roll Call** 

\*\*Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any

agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the February 14, 2017 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Discuss and take appropriate action declaring as surplus and authorizing the exchange to a licensed firearms dealer for a more suitable departmental firearm the following:  Dugger Security: Six 257 Magnum, #161, 78445	
	Ruger Security Six, 357 Magnum, #161-78445 Remington Model 700, 243 Winchester, #B6718850	
	Glock G21, 45acp, #DER494	
	Glock G21, 45acp, #NVK973	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to execute a Contract with Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C. for the Maple Street Overlay and Widening Project, No. H.001249.	
4.	Hold a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance to enact the Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs, Chapter 8, Franchises, Article III, Sections 15-22 Relative to Granting Dixie Electric Membership Corporation, its successor and assigns, the right to erect, maintain, extend and operate a system of works, poles, wires, underground conduits, cables and all necessary apparatus and appurtenances on, below and over all areas, ways and servitudes, of and within the limits of the City of Denham Springs, State of Louisiana, for the purpose of conducting an electric power business and the generation, transmission and distribution of electricity to and through the said city and to the public generally for a period of fifteen (15) years from the effective date of this ordinance, and to provide for the consideration, rights and conditions with respect thereto.	

5.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting an Ordinance to enact the Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs, Chapter 8, Franchises, Article III, Sections 15-22 Relative to Granting Dixie Electric Membership Corporation, its successor and assigns, the right to erect, maintain, extend and operate a system of works, poles, wires, underground conduits, cables and all necessary apparatus and appurtenances on, below and over all areas, ways and servitudes, of and within the limits of the City of Denham Springs, State of Louisiana, for the purpose of conducting an electric power business and the generation, transmission and distribution of electricity to and through the said city and to the public generally for a period of fifteen (15) years from the effective date of this ordinance, and to provide for the consideration, rights and conditions with respect thereto	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to execute an Addendum to the Payment Service Network, Inc. and VANTIV, L.L.C. contract to provide credit card payment processing to new utility customers.	

City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629

Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629
In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.